502154829 12/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inspex, Inc.	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	August Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	4900 West 78th Street	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6028664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6125732000

Email: USPTO@DBCLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC, ATTN: CHRIS

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A126.187.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette L. Martin

Total Attachments: 4

source=2012-12-07 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-12-07 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2012-12-07 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=2012-12-07 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PAIENI

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inspex Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having had a principal place of business of 47 Manning Road, Billerica, MA 01821, ("Seller") and acting as Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession under Case No. 03-467-14 HJB in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts, entered, on June 23, 2004, into an Asset Purchase Agreement (excerpted in Exhibit A) to sell certain Intellectual Property that was listed on Schedule 1.1(ii) of the Asset Purchase Agreement (included in its entirety as Exhibit B) to August Technology Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 4900 West 78th Street, Bloomington, Minnesota 55435 (hereinafter "Buyer"), and as a result transferred all of its "right, title and interest as of the Closing Date in and to the Assets", including that Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit B as well as "patents, copyrights, trademarks, tradenames, know-how, trade secrets, designs, inventions, discoveries, software, mask works, prototypes, algorithms, methods, and other intellectual property, applications for any of the foregoing, infringement or similar claims against third parties related to any of the foregoing and goodwill associated with any of the foregoing";

Now, Therefore, this Confirmation of Assignment is submitted for the purposes of recording with the US Patent and Trademark Office those assignments and transfers engendered by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 23, 2004 between Seller and Buyer.

AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name: STEVEN R. ROTH
Title: CFO

STATE OF New Jersey)

SE

COUNTY OF Mollis

)

On this _______ day of December, 2012, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared _______ e. _____ of August Technology Corporation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

KOUND L'NOUND ROBERT A. KECH AN ATTOCNEY AT LAW IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

PATENT REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0905

Exhibit A

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Asset Purchase Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 23rd day of June, 2004 (the "Execution Date") by and between August Technology Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation ("Buyer") and Inspex Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, as Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession ("Seller") under Case No. 03-467-14 HJB (the "Case") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts (the "Bankruptcy Court").

RECITALS

- A. Seller is engaged in the manufacture, distribution and marketing of software products sold under the mark DMSVISION ("DMSVision Software") and, separately, of certain other businesses including but not limited to wafer inspection systems consisting of both hardware and software to the worldwide semiconductor manufacturing market (the "Other Business").
- B. Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. ("Hamamatsu") is the sole shareholder of Photonics Management Corporation, which in turn is the sole shareholder of Seller.
- C. On November 21, 2003, Seller filed a voluntary petition for Chapter 11 reorganization with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts.
- C. Seller wishes to sell to Buyer pursuant to Section 363 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code certain of the assets it uses in connection with the DMSVision Software at the price and on the other terms and conditions specified in detail below, and Buyer wishes to so purchase and acquire such assets from Seller. Seller is not selling to Buyer the Other Business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Asset Purchase Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 23rd day of June, 2004 (the "Execution Date") by and between August Technology Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation ("Buyer") and Inspex Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, as Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession ("Seller") under Case No. 03-467-14 HJB (the "Case") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts (the "Bankruptcy Court").

1. Transfer of Assets.

1.1 <u>Purchase and Sale of Assets</u>. On the Closing Date, as hereinafter defined, in consideration of the covenants, representations and obligations of Buyer hereunder, and subject to the conditions hereinafter set forth, Seller shall sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer shall purchase from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest as of the Closing Date in and to the Assets. For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Assets" means all of the following owned by Seller as of the Closing:

* * *

All of Seller's transferable Intellectual Property, as defined herein, related (ii) to or useful in connection with the DMSVision Software (including the trademark "DMSVISION" but excluding the trademark "INSPEX") listed on Schedule 1.1(ii) to this Agreement (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Rights"). "Intellectual Property" shall mean patents, copyrights, trademarks, tradenames, know-how, trade secrets, designs, inventions, discoveries, software, mask works, prototypes, algorithms, methods, and other intellectual property, applications for any of the foregoing, infringement or similar claims against third parties related to any of the foregoing and goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Asset Purchase Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Inspex Inc.

Debtor and Debtor In Possession

Exhibit B

Exhibit A.1.1(ii) to Schedule I.1(ii) Inspex Inc. DMS PATENTS

US. Patents Serial #	Filing Date Clas	s /Applicants	Docket No.	Notes:
1) 6,543,005	11/4/2003	Chin-Jung Hsu, Arnold Cheng, Xin Song	81787	Method & System for reviewing a Semiconductor Wafer Using at least one defect sampling condition.
2) 6,028,664	3/2/2000	Arnold Cheng , Chin-Jung Hsu , James Ni	81043CIP	Method and system for establishing common reference point on a semiconductor wafer inspected by two or more mechanisms
Patents Pendin	g Issuance			
1)	1/28/2003	US patent Application No. 10/281,398 Stewart Hitelman, Xin Song, Chin-Jung Hsu	61899	Review client and Bitmap - Efficient method for detecting failure paterns in memory test results.
Non-US Patents Pending Issuance				
1)	1/28/2003	In conjuction with US Patent Application No. 10/281,398 Stewart Hitelman, Xin Song, Chin-Jung Hsu	81899PCT	Review client and Bitmap - Efficient method for detecting failure paterns in memory test results.
DMS Patents Pen	ding Patents	1	Inspex Exhibit A-1.1	L(ii)DMS Patent & Pending Patent List 8.18.2004 RB .xls

PATENT REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 12/07/2012